12-26-2001



Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

101923924

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	,024				
Tab settings	V V V				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JUSEPH F. ERRICO THOMAS J. ERRICO JAMES D. RALPH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Spine web, LLC Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛕 Assignment 🖳 Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 47 MAPLE ST SUITE L-19				
Other					
1 1	City: Summit State: NJ Zip: 67901				
Execution Date: 11/2/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	, .				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	cation, the execution date of the application is: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? \(\text{Yes} \text{ No} \) \(\lambda \) \(\text{O} \) \(
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	BREES				
Name: UDSEPH P. ERRICO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40. to				
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 150 DOUGUS RD	8. Deposit account number: 66-0245				
City: FM-Hustate: NJ zip: 07431	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/21/2001 LMUELLER 00000198 060245

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

10016776

PATENT

REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT OF APP	'L	L	ICA	¥Τ	IO	N
-------------------	----	---	-----	----	----	---

Docket Number (Optional)

Whereas, I/We, JBEPH P. GRRICO of KIRKLAND, WA ,hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTERIOR CERVICIT PLATE HAVING LOCKING SCREWS AND SLIDING COPPLING EVEMENTS				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number/				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\frac{11(2 2w)}{}$, and				
Whereas, SPINCURE, LLC of SUMMIT, NJ herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 47 MPW ST. SUITE L-19, SUMMIT, NJ is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
Executed this 2 MD day of NOVEMBEA , 20 01				
at KIRKLAND, WA				
State of) County of) SS:				
Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of, 20				
day 01, 20				
Seal (Notary Public)				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.				
* X Total of 3 forms are submitted.				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ASSIG	NMFN7	OF A	PPI ICA	TION

Docket Number (Optional) F - 160 A

Whereas, I/We,
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on \(\frac{11}{2}\)\(\frac{2}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\), and
Whereas, SPINE CARE, LCC of SUMMIT, NJ herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 47 MMW 57, SUTE L-19, SUMMIT, NJ is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of
Executed this 2 ND day of NOVEMBER, 20 G1.
at SUMMIT, NU
Thouse There The second of
State of) SS: (Signature)
County of)
Before me personally appeared said
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of, 20
Seal (Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.
* X Total of 3 forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0824

ASSI	GNN	IENT	OF	APPI	ICA	TION
Accord	CHILL		OI.	71 I L	.,	

Docket Number (Optional) F - 166A

1 (80)	1				
Whereas, I/We,					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on					
Application Number/					
▼ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on \(\frac{1\lambda}{\nu}\)\(\frac{\nu}{\nu}\)\(\frac{\nu}{\nu}\)					
Whereas, SPINE CORE, LLC of SOMMIT, NJ herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 47 MAPIE ST. SUITE L-19 SUMMIT, NJ is					
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of					
Executed this 2 ND day of MOVEMBER , 20 01	,				
at SEASIDE PARK, NJ					
State of) SS:					
County of					
Before me personally appeared said					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
day of, 20					
Seal (Notary Pub					
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. S forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	submit multiple				
* Total of 3 forms are submitted.					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/02/2001 REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0825